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MeTannu4yeckue KabenbHble BBOAbI

JKpaHUpPOBaHHbIE

Progress® MS EMV Rapid
XapaKkTepucTUKu:

OTnuyHbIn ~ kabenbHbI ~ BBOA — ANs
3KOHOMUW BpemeHn npu cbopke kabens
Cc dukcaumMen 3KkpaHa Ha KabenbHbIN
BBOA, UK Npu BBoAEe Kabens ¢ aKpaHOM.
Xopowwunii 360° KOHTaKT akpaHa brnarogapsi
wavbe. MoCTOAHHOE KayecTBO KOHTaKTa
6narogaps  KOMOGWHaUWMK  YMIOTHEHUS,
NPUXUMHOW BTYMKW U KOHTAKTHON LUANObI.
3anaTeHToBaHO.

MoHTaXHble UHCTPYKLUN:
CMOTpUTE [OMOMHUTENBHYIO WUHGOPMa-
LMI0 Ha cTpaHuue 283

Progress® MS EMV
XapaKTepuCcTUKu:

MpeBocxoaHbI 360°KOHTaKT 3aBe4EHHOMO
Ha KOHTaKTHYHO rmnb3y 3KpaHa C
KabenbHbIM BBOAOM. KombGuHaums
YMAMOTHEHUST W KOHTaKTHOW  TUMb3bl
rapaHTUpyeT  MOCTOSIHHOE  KayecTBO
KOHTaKTa C MWHUManbHOW nepepayen
BOJIHOBOTO COMPOTUBMEHNS.

3anaTeHTOBaHHas cucrtema.

MoOHTaXHble UHCTPYKLUN:
CMOTpUTE [OMOMHUTENBHYIO WUHGOPMa-
LMo Ha cTpaHuue 283

Progress® MS EMV Cepus 85

LlaHroBbIn 3aXum Ons  HaAeXHoro
KOHTaKTa

HoBasi uaHra pasgerneHa Ha Tpaneuuu-
OanbHble cermMeHTbl. B npouecce MoH-
Taxa n ob6xatus OTAeNbHble CermMeHTbl
cbnmkatoTcs, cosgaBasi KOHLEHTpu4ec-
Kyt0 nepegady 3KpaHa C BbICOKMM KOH-
TaKTHbIM [OaBrneHvemM. 3To obecneyun-
BaeT MOCTOSIHHYIO Mepefady Toka Mexay
160 A (kabenbHbin BBog M16) n 1.6 kA
(kabenbHbIn BBOA, M63) M kpaTkoBpe-
MeHHble Tokn 3 KA (1 cekyHpa), 6e3
notepu yHKLMOHANBLHOCTU.

MoHTaXHble MHCTPYKLUK:
Cwmotpute [OOMOMHUTESNBHYIO
MHdOpMaLMIO Ha cTpaHuue 284

EMC cable glands

Progress® MS EMC Rapid
Characteristics:

The right cable gland for time-saving as-
sembly of part-stripped and fully shielded
cables. Good 360° shielded contact via
the washer. Constant contact quality due
to combination of sealing insert, pressure
sleeve and contact washer. Patent pen-
ding.

Assembling instructions:
See additional information on page 283

Progress® MS EMC

Characteristics:

Excellent 360°shielded contact with
contact sleeve due to braided shield
which runs into the cable gland. The
combination of the sealing insert and the
contact socket guarantees a constant
contact quality with minimal transfer im-
pedance. Patented system.

Assembling instructions:
See additional information on page 283

Progress® MS EMC Serie 85
Collet for high leakage currents

The new collet is subdivided into trape-
zoidal segments. During installation of
the screw connection the individual seg-
ments glide together, creating a concen-
tric screened tap connection with high
contact pressure. This enables continuo-
us leakage currents between 160 A (ca-
ble gland M16) and 1.6 kA (cable gland
M63) and short-term currents of 3 kA (1
second), without functional impairment.

Assembling instructions:
See additional information on page 284

gngGRO Bo3moxHO n3meHeHne mogudmkaL il Technical modifications are subject to change!
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KabenbHble BBoabl Progress® EMC Rapid
NaTyHHble C KOHTaKTHbIM AUCKOM
KopoTkas meTpuyeckas pesbba

Matepuan:
KoHTakTHas runb3aa:
KOHTaKTHbI ANCK:

HI/IKeJ'II/IpOBaHHaFl naTtyHb
HukenupoBaHHas naTyHb
Hepxasetowas ctanb A2

YNnoTHeHus: TPE
YnnotHuTenbHoe NBR
KOmnbLLO:

[MoBEPXHOCTHbIN

B cootB. ¢ EN 50262

Cable glands Progress® EMC Rapid
nickel-plated brass with contact disc
Short entry thread metric

Material:
Contact sleeve:
Contact disc:
Seal:

O-ring :

Strain relief:
Temperature range:

Protection class:

Nickel-plated brass
Nickel-plated brass
Stainless steel A2
TPE

NBR

Acc. to EN 50262
version A
-40°C / +100°C

IP 68

pensed: Bepcua A

[vnanazoH paboumnx -40°C / +100°C
TemnepaTtyp:

CTeneHb 3aluTbl: IP 68

CaoiicTBa: [ns 6bICTPOro MoHTaxa

MyTEM YaCTUYHOTO CHATUS
usonsaumu kabens He
npepbiBasi 3kpaHa

Progress MS EMV Rapid

Properties: For a quick installation of
partially dismantled cables as
well as thoroughly shielded

cables

g & s @

LlenbHoe ynnoTHeHue
KOPOTKOE YNMoTHeHue

Art-Nr G @k
1081.12.060 M12x1.5 4.5-6.0
1081.12.075 M12x1.5 6.0-7.5
1081.17.080 M16x1.5 6.0-8.0
1081.17.100 M16x1.5 8.0-10.0
1081.20.110 M20x1.5 8.0-11.0
1081.20.140 M20x1.5 11.0-14.0
1081.25.160 M25x1.5 13.0-16.0
1081.25.190 M25x1.5 16.0-19.0
1081.32.210 M32x1.5 18.0-21.0
1081.32.250 M32x1.5 21.0-25.0

AnvHHas meTpuyeckas pesbba

2AGRO
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Progress MS EMV Rapid

One-piece sealing insert
not overall length insulated

& H L @
15 20 5 50
15 20 5 50
18 23 5 50
18 25 5 50
24 25 6 50
24 27 6 50
30 30 7 25
30 33 7 25
36 32 8 25
36 32 8 25

Long entry thread metric

g & N @

LlenbHoe ynnoTHeHue
KOPOTKOE YNIIOTHEHUNE

Art-Nr. G >@DI<
1181.12.060 M12x1.5 4.5-6.0
1181.12.075 M12x1.5 6.0-7.5
1181.17.080 M16x1.5 6.0-8.0
1181.17.100 M16x1.5 8.0-10.0
1181.20.110 M20x1.5 8.0-11.0
1181.20.140 M20x1.5 11.0-14.0
1181.25.160 M25x1.5 13.0-16.0
1181.25.190 M25x1.5 16.0-19.0
1181.32.210 M32x1.5 18.0-21.0
1181.32.250 M32x1.5 21.0-25.0

One-piece sealing insert
not overall length insulated

I R
15 20 10 50
15 20 10 50
18 23 10 50
18 25 10 50
24 25 10 50
24 27 10 50
30 30 11 25
30 33 11 25
36 32 13 25
36 32 13 25

EMC raiku 1 3asemnsitowme neHTbl cmoTpuTe B pasgene For EMC lock nuts and grounding straps see chapter

akceccyapoB

B03M0OXHO n3ameHeHne mogudukaummn!
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KabenbHble BBoabl Progress® EMC Rapid
NaTyHHble C KOHTaKTHbIM QUCKOM

KopoTtkasa pesbba Pg

Matepuan:
KoHTakTHas runb3aa:
KOHTaKTHbIV ANCK:

HI/IKeJ'II/IpOBaHHaFl naTtyHb
HukenupoBaHHas naTyHb
Hepxasetowas ctanb A2

Cable glands Progress® EMC Rapid
nickel-plated brass with contact disc
Short entry thread Pg

Material:
Contact sleeve:
Contact disc:

Nickel-plated brass
Nickel-plated brass
Stainless steel A2

YnnoTHeHus: TPE Seal: TPE

YnnotHuTensHoe NBR O-ring : NBR

KOmbLIO:

[ToBepXHOCTHbLIN B coots. ¢c EN 50262 Strain relief: Acc. to EN 50262
penbed: Bepcua A version A

[nana3oH paboumx -40°C / +100°C Temperature range: -40°C / +100°C
TeMnepartyp:

CreneHb 3aWuThbI: IP 68 Protection class: IP 68

CsoincTsa: [nsa 6bICTporo MoHTaxa Properties: For a quick installation of

partially dismantled cables as
well as thoroughly shielded
cables

MyTEM YaCTUYHOIO CHATUS
usonsaumu kabens He
npepbiBasi 3kpaHa

Progress MS EMV Rapid

I:NIIS @'

LlenbHoe ynnoTHeHue
KOPOTKOE YNJIOTHEHUE

One-piece sealing insert
not overall length insulated

At G >‘ﬁ‘< & r!"n[ nl;“ @
1081.07.060 Pg 7 4.5-6.0 15 20 6 50
1081.07.075 Pg 7 6.0-7.5 15 20 6 50
4 1081.09.080 Pg 9 6.0-8.0 18 23 6 50
1081.09.100 Pg 9 8.0-10.0 18 25 6 50
1081.11.085 Pg 11 5.5-8.5 21 25 6 50
1081.11.120 Pg 11 8.5-12.0 21 25 6 50
e 1081.13.110 Pg 13 8.0-11.0 24 25 6 50
1081.13.140 Pg 13 11.0-14.0 24 27 6 50
1081.16.110 Pg 16 8.0-11.0 24 24 6 50
1081.16.140 Pg 16 11.0-14.0 24 27 6 50
5 1081.21.160 Pg 21 13.0-16.0 30 30 7 25
1081.21.190 Pg 21 16.0-19.0 30 33 7 25
1081.29.230 Pg 29 19.0-23.0 38 33 8 25
1081.29.255 Pg 29 23.0-25.5 38 32 8 25
OnvHHas pesbba Pg Long entry thread Pg
6 Progress MS EMV Rapid A-\W e
LlenbHOe ynnoTHeHue One-piece sealing insert
KOPOTKOE YNMoTHeHue not overall length insulated
Art-Nr G >‘9ﬂ‘< 4 n';i" nIFn @
1181.07.060 Pg 7 4.5-6.0 15 20 10 50
7 1181.07.075 Pg 7 6.0-7.5 15 20 10 50
1181.09.080 Pg 9 6.0-8.0 18 23 10 50
1181.09.100 Pg 9 8.0-10.0 18 25 10 50
1181.11.085 Pg 11 5.5-8.5 21 25 10 50
1181.11.120 Pg 11 8.5-12.0 21 25 10 50
e 1181.13.110 Pg 13 8.0-11.0 24 25 10 50
1181.13.140 Pg 13 11.0-14.0 24 27 10 50
1181.16.110 Pg 16 8.0-11.0 24 24 10 50
8 1181.16.140 Pg 16 11.0-14.0 24 27 10 50
1181.21.160 Pg 21 13.0-16.0 30 30 12 25
1181.21.190 Pg 21 16.0-19.0 30 33 12 25
1181.29.230 Pg 29 19.0-23.0 38 33 12 25
1181.29.255 Pg 29 23.0-25.5 38 32 12 25
EMC raiku u 3a3emnsiowme neHTbl cMoTpuTe B pasgene For EMC lock nuts and grounding straps see chapter
akceccyapoB accessories
9

Bo3mMoxHO nameHeHve mogudukavmi! Technical modifications are subject to change!
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KabenbHble BBoabl NaTyHHble Progress® EMC ¢ Cable glands Progress® EMC nickel-

KOHTaKTHOM r'Mrnb3omn plated brass with contact sleeve
KopoTtkast meTpuyeckasi pe3bba Short entry thread metric 1
=< MaTtepwuan: HuvkenunpoBaHHas naTyHb Material: Nickel-plated brass
KoHTakTHas runb3a:  HukenupoBaHHas naTyHb Contact sleeve: Nickel-plated brass
YNnoTHeHus: TPE Seal: TPE
YnnotHutensHoe NBR O-ring : NBR
KOIbLIO:
[MOBEPXHOCTHbIN B cootB. ¢ EN 50262 Bepcusa  Strain relief: Acc. to EN 50262
pensed: A version A
[nanasoH pabo4mx -40°C / +100°C Temperature range: -40°C / +100°C 2
Temnepartyp:
CTeneHb 3aWuThbI: IP 68 Protection class: IP 68
ColicTBa: [MpeBoCXOOHbIA KOHTaKT Properties: Excellent shield contact
aKpaHa Yepes3 KOHTaKTHY0 through the contact sleeve
rnb3y C 3aBeEeHHON Ha Hee with the braided shield
3KPaHMpPYOLLEN ONNETKON B terminating in the screwed
3akaTom kabenbHoOM BBOAE cable gland
Progress MS EMV AN AN s (P
LlenbHOe ynnoTtHeHue One-piece sealing insert
KOpPOTKOE YNIIoTHEeHne not overall length insulated
Art.-Nr. G > n%g H L @
1080.08.035 M 8x1.25 1 2.5-3.5 11 14 5 50
1080.08.040 M 8x1.25 1 3.0-4.0 11 14 5 50
1080.10.040 M10x1.5 1 3.0-4.0 13 15 5 50 4
1080.10.060 M10x1.5 1 4.0-6.0 13 15 5 50
1080.12.060 M12x1.5 4.5-6.0 15 17 5 50
1080.12.075 M12x1.5 6.0-7.5 15 17 5 50
L 1080.17.080 M16x1.5 6.0-8.0 18 20 5 50
1080.17.100 M16x1.5 8.0-10.0 18 22 5 50
1080.20.110 M20x1.5 8.0-11.0 24 21 6 50
1080.20.140 M20x1.5 11.0-14.0 24 23 6 50
1080.25.160 M25x1.5 13.0-16.0 30 25 7 25 5
1080.25.190 M25x1.5 16.0-19.0 30 28 7 25
1080.32.210 M32x1.5 18.0-21.0 36 29 8 25
1080.32.250 M32x1.5 21.0-25.0 36 29 8 25
1080.40.285 M40x1.5 24.0-28.5 46 31 8 10
1080.40.320 M40x1.5 28.5-32.0 46 31 8 10
1080.50.370 M50x1.5 33.0-37.0 55 34 9 10
1080.50.410 M50x1.5 37.0-41.0 55 34 9 10
1080.63.460 M63x1.5 40.0-46.0 70 37 10 5 6
1080.63.500 M63x1.5 46.0-50.0 70 37 10 5
1080.75.560 M75x1.5 50.0-56.0 80 40 11 1
1080.80.650 M80x2.0 56.0-65.0 95 45 18 1
1080.85.700 M85x2.0 63.0-70.0 95 45 18 1
1080.95.750 M95x2.0 68.0-75.0 110 52 20 1
1) MeTpuyeckas pe3bba ¢ KpyrHbIM Larom 1) Metric coarse-pitch thread
7/
EMC raiikv 1 3asemnstowyme neHTbl cMoTpuTe B pasaene For EMC lock nuts and grounding straps see chapter
aKkceccyapoB accessories
8
9
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KabenbHble BBOAbI NaTtyHHble Progress® EMC ¢

KOHTaKTHOM r’mMnb30u

[AnvHHas meTpudeckas pesbba

Cable glands Progress® EMC nickel-
plated brass with contact sleeve
Short entry thread metric

=< MaTtepwuan: HukenvpoBaHHas naTyHb Material: Nickel-plated brass
KoHTakTHas runb3a:  HukenupoBaHHas naTyHb Contact sleeve: Nickel-plated brass
YNnoTHeHus: TPE Seal: TPE
YnnotHutensHoe NBR O-ring : NBR
KOIbLIO:
[MoBEepPXHOCTHbIN B cootB. ¢ EN 50262 Bepcua  Strain relief: Acc. to EN 50262
penbed: A version A

2 [vnanasoH pabounx -40°C / +100°C Temperature range: -40°C / +100°C

Temnepartyp:
CTeneHb 3aluThI: IP 68 Protection class: IP 68
CoicTBa: [MpeBoCXOaHbIA KOHTaKT Properties: Excellent shield contact

through the contact sleeve
with the braided shield
terminating in the screwed
cable gland

AN s &
One-piece sealing insert

not overall length insulated

3KpaHa Yepes3 KOHTaKTHY0
rnb3y ¢ 3aBejeHHON Ha Hee
3KpaHMPYHOLLIEN OMMEeTKoN B
3axaTom kabenbHOM BBOAE

Progress MS EMV

LlenbHoe ynnoTHeHue
KOPOTKOE YNJIoTHEHUe

Art.-Nr. G >l n%ﬁ H L @
1180.08.035 M 8x1.25 1 2.5-3.5 11 14 10 50
1180.08.040 M 8x1.25 1) 3.0-4.0 11 14 10 50

4 1180.10.040 M10x1.5 1) 3.0-4.0 13 15 10 50
1180.10.060 M10x1.5 1) 4.0-6.0 13 15 10 50
1180.12.060 M12x1.5 4.5-6.0 15 17 10 50
1180.12.075 M12x1.5 6.0-7.5 15 17 10 50

e 1180.17.080 M16x1.5 6.0-8.0 18 20 10 50

1180.17.100 M16x1.5 8.0-10.0 18 22 10 50
1180.20.110 M20x1.5 8.0-11.0 24 21 10 50
1180.20.140 M20x1.5 11.0-14.0 24 23 10 50

5 1180.25.160 M25x1.5 13.0-16.0 30 25 11 25
1180.25.190 M25x1.5 16.0-19.0 30 28 11 25
1180.32.210 M32x1.5 18.0-21.0 36 29 13 25
1180.32.250 M32x1.5 21.0-25.0 36 29 13 25
1180.40.285 M40x1.5 24.0-28.5 46 31 13 10
1180.40.320 M40x1.5 28.5-32.0 46 31 13 10
1180.50.370 M50x1.5 33.0-37.0 55 34 14 10
1180.50.410 M50x1.5 37.0-41.0 55 34 14 10

6 1180.63.460 M63x1.5 40.0-46.0 70 37 14 5
1180.63.500 M63x1.5 46.0-50.0 70 37 14 5
1) MeTpuyeckas pe3bba C KpyrnHbIM LLarom 1) Metric coarse-pitch thread
EMC ranku 1 3a3emnstowiye neHtbl cMotpuTe B pasgene For EMC lock nuts and grounding straps see chapter
akceccyapoB accessories

7/

8

9

Bo3moxHO nameHeHve mogudukavmi! Technical modifications are subject to change!
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KabenbHble BBoabl NaTtyHHble Progress® EMC ¢ Cable glands Progress® EMC

KOHTaKTHOM rMNb30W nickel-plated brass with contact sleeve
KopoTkas pesbba Pg Short entry thread Pg 1
=< MaTtepwuan: HvkenunpoBaHHas naTyHb Material: Nickel-plated brass
KoHTakTHas runb3a:  HukenupoBaHHas naTyHb Contact sleeve: Nickel-plated brass
YNnoTHeHus: TPE Seal: TPE
YnnotHutensHoe NBR O-ring : NBR
KOIbLIO:
[nanasoH pabo4ymx -40°C / +100°C Temperature range: -40°C / +100°C
Temnepartyp:
CTeneHb 3aluThbl: IP 68 Protection class: IP 68 2
CsolicTBa: [MpeBocXoaHbIV KOHTAKT Properties: Excellent shield contact
3KpaHa Yepes KOHTaKTHYH through the contact sleeve
rnb3y C 3aBeeHHON Ha Hee with the braided shield
3KpaHMpPYOLLEN ONNETKON B terminating in the screwed
3akaTom kabenbHoM BBOAE cable gland

Progress MS EMV AN s (t'

LlenbHoOe ynnoTtHeHue One-piece sealing insert
KOPOTKOE YNIIOTHEHUNE not overall length insulated
Art-Nr G >« & H L @
1080.07.060 Pg 7 4.5-6.0 15 17 6 50
1080.07.075 Pg 7 6.0-7.5 15 17 6 50
1080.09.080 Pg 9 6.0-8.0 18 20 6 50 4
1080.09.100 Pg 9 8.0-10.0 18 22 6 50
1080.11.085 Pg 11 5.5-8.5 21 21 6 50
1080.11.120 Pg 11 8.5-12.0 21 21 6 50
L 1080.13.110 Pg 13 8.0-11.0 24 21 6 50
1080.13.140 Pg 13 11.0-14.0 24 23 6 50
1080.16.110 Pg 16 8.0-11.0 24 21 6 50
1080.16.140 Pg 16 11.0-14.0 24 23 6 50
1080.21.160 Pg 21 13.0-16.0 30 25 7.5 25 5
1080.21.190 Pg 21 16.0-19.0 30 28 7.5 25
1080.29.230 Pg 29 19.0-23.0 38 29 8 25
1080.29.255 Pg 29 23.0-25.5 38 29 8 25
1080.36.305 Pg 36 25.0-30.5 50 32 8 10
1080.36.350 Pg 36 30.5-35.0 50 32 8 10
1080.42.370 Pg 42 33.0-37.0 55 34 10 10
1080.42.410 Pg 42 37.0-41.0 55 34 10 10
1080.48.430 Pg 48 39.0-43.0 65 37 1M 10 6
1080.48.465 Pg 48 43.0-46.5 65 37 1 10

EMC raitku 1 3a3emnsiowne neHTbl cmoTpuTe B pasgene For EMC lock nuts and grounding straps see chapter

akceccyapoB accessories
8::AGRO Bo3amoxHO n3meHeHne mogudmkaLmuia! Technical modifications are subject to change!
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KabenbHble BBoAbI naTtyHHble Progress® EMC ¢

KOHTaKTHOM r’mMnb30u
OnvHHas pesbba Pg

>

2 AGRO
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Matepuan:
KoHTakTHas runs3aa:
YnNnoTHeHus:

YnnoTHWUTENnbHoe
KOnbLoO:

[nanasoH pabounx
Temnepartyp:

CTeneHb 3aLLunThl:
CsolicTBa:

Progress MS EMV

HukenuposaHHas natyHb
HvikenuposaHHas natyHb
TPE
NBR

-40°C/ +100°C

IP 68

[peBOCXOAHbIN KOHTAKT
3KpaHa Yepes KOHTaKTHYH
rMnb3y C 3aBefleHHON Ha Hee
3KpaHVpPYHOLLIEN OMMETKON B
3axaTom kabenbHOM BBOAE

Cable glands Progress® EMC
nickel-plated brass with contact sleeve
Long entry thread Pg

Material:

Contact sleeve:

Seal:
O-ring :

Temperature range:

Protection class:

Properties:

Nickel-plated brass
Nickel-plated brass
TPE
NBR

-40°C / +100°C

IP 68

Excellent shield contact
through the contact sleeve
with the braided shield
terminating in the screwed
cable gland

N s @

LlenbHoe ynnoTHeHue
KOPOTKOE YNMoTHeHue

Art-Nr G

1180.07.060 Pg 7
1180.07.075 Pg 7
1180.09.080 Pg 9
1180.09.100  Pg 9
1180.11.085 Pg 11
1180.11.120 Pg 11
1180.13.110 Pg 13
1180.13.140 Pg 13
1180.16.110 Pg 16
1180.16.140 Pg 16
1180.21.160 Pg 21
1180.21.190 Pg 21
1180.29.230 Pg 29
1180.29.255 Pg 29
1180.36.305 Pg 36
1180.36.350 Pg 36
1180.42.370 Pg 42
1180.42.410 Pg 42
1180.48.430  Pg 48
1180.48.465 Pg 48

>
4.5-6.0
6.0-7.5
6.0-8.0
8.0-10.0
5.5-8.5
8.5-12.0
8.0-11.0
11.0-14.0
8.0-11.0
11.0-14.0
13.0-16.0
16.0-19.0
19.0-23.0
23.0-25.5
25.0-30.5
30.5-35.0
33.0-37.0
37.0-41.0
39.0-43.0
43.0-46.5

One-piece sealing insert

not overall length insulated

&

15
15
18
18
21
21
24
24
24
24
30
30
38
38
50
50
55
55
65
65

H

17
17
20
22
21
21
21
23
21
23
25
28
29
29
32
32
34
34
37
37

Y

10 50
10 50
10 50
10 50
10 50
10 50
10 50
10 50
10 50
10 50
12 25
12 25
12 25
12 25
15 10
15 10
15 10
15 10
15 10
15 10

EMC raiikv 1 3azemnsitowye neHTbl cmotpuTe B pasgene For EMC lock nuts and grounding straps see chapter

akceccyapoB

B03MOXHO nameHeHne mogudukaummn!
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INaTtyHHble kabenbHble BBoAbI P rogress®
EMC c KOHTaKTHOM rMNb30M ANA BbiICOKOTeMMNepaTypHOro
npuMeHeHusA

KopoTkasa meTpuyeckasn pesbba

%S Marepuan: HukenvpoBaHHas naTyHb

KoHTakTHas runb3a:  HukenvmpoBaHHasa naTyHb
YNnoTHeHus: FPM

YnnoTtHuTensHoe FPM

KOnbLO:

[MpotectupoaHo B EN 50262

COOTBETCTBUM C:

[wnanasoH pabounx -40°C/+200°C
Temnepartyp:

CreneHb 3aluThl: IP 68

CsoiicTBa: [MpeBOCXOOHbIN KOHTAKT

3KpaHa Yepes KOHTaKTHYH
rMnb3y C 3aBeeHHOM Ha Hee
3KpaHVpYHoLLEN ONNEeTKON B
3axxaTtom kabenbHoMm BBOAE

EMC cable glands Progress®
nickel-plated with contact sleeve for
high-temperature applications

Short entry thread metric

Material:
Contact sleeve:
Seal:

O-ring :

Strain relief:
Temperature range

Protection class:
Properties:

Nickel-plated brass
Nickel-plated brass
FPM
FPM

Acc. to EN 50262
version A
-40°C / +200°C

IP 68

Excellent shield contact
through the contact sleeve

with the braided shield

terminating in the cable

gland

LlenbHoe ynnoTHeHue
KOPOTKOE YNIoTHEHUE

One-piece sealing insert

not overall length insulated

Art-Nr. G >@I< jn% H L @
1080.10.91.040 M10x1.5 1) 3.0-4.0 13 15 5 50
1080.10.91.060 M10x1.5 1) 4.0-6.0 13 15 5 50
1080.12.91.060 M12x1.5 4.5-6.0 15 17 5 50
1080.12.91.075 M12x1.5 6.0-7.5 15 17 5 50
1080.17.91.080 M16x1.5 6.0-8.0 18 20 5 50
1080.17.91.100 M16x1.5 8.0-10.0 18 22 5 50
1080.20.91.110 M20x1.5 8.0-11.0 24 21 6 50
1080.20.91.140 M20x1.5 11.0-14.0 24 23 6 50
1080.25.91.160 M25x1.5 13.0-16.0 30 25 7 25
1080.25.91.190 M25x1.5 16.0-19.0 30 28 7 25
1080.32.91.210 M32x1.5 18.0-21.0 36 29 8 25
1080.32.91.250 M32x1.5 21.0-25.0 36 29 8 25
1) MeTpuueckas peabba C KpynHbIM LLarom 1) Metric coarse-pitch thread

[nnHHaa meTprnyeckas pe3b6a Long entry thread metric
LlenbHoe ynnoTtHeHue One-piece sealing insert
KOPOTKOE YNIIOTHEHUE not overall length insulated
Art-Nr. G >@I< %ﬁ H L @
1180.10.91.040 M10x1.5" 3.0-4.0 13 15 10 50
1180.10.91.060 M10x1.5" 4.0-6.0 13 15 10 50
1180.12.91.060 M12x1.5 4.5-6.0 15 17 10 50
1180.12.91.075 M12x1.5 6.0-7.5 15 17 10 50
1180.17.91.080 M16x1.5 6.0-8.0 18 20 10 50
1180.17.91.100 M16x1.5 8.0-10.0 18 22 10 50
1180.20.91.110 M20x1.5 8.0-11.0 24 21 10 50
1180.20.91.140 M20x1.5 11.0-14.0 24 23 10 50
1180.25.91.160 M25x1.5 13.0-16.0 30 25 11 25
1180.25.91.190 M25x1.5 16.0-19.0 30 28 1 25
1180.32.91.210 M32x1.5 18.0-21.0 36 29 13 25
1180.32.91.250 M32x1.5 21.0-25.0 36 29 13 25

1) MeTpuyeckasi pe3bba C KpymnHbIM LLarom

B03M0OXHO n3ameHeHne mogudmkaummn!
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INaTtyHHble kabenbHble BBoAbl Progress® EMC cable glands Progress®
EMC c KOHTaKTHOM rmnb3ou ANA BbICOKOTEMMNEepaTypHOro nickel-plated with contact sleeve for

1 npUMeHeHus high-temperature applications
KopoTkas pesbba Pg Short entry thread Pg
>l Matepwuan: HukenupoBaHHas naTyHb Material: Nickel-plated brass
KoHTakTHas runb3a:  HukenupoBaHHasi naTyHb Contact sleeve: Nickel-plated brass
YNnoTHeHus: FPM Seal: FPM
YnnoTtHutensHoe FPM O-ring : FPM
KOIbLIO:
[OvanasoH pabounx -40°C/+200°C Temperature range -40°C / +200°C
Temneparyp:
CTeneHb 3aLlunThbI: IP 68 Protection class: IP 68
CsoiicTBa: MpeBoCXOAHbIA KOHTaKT Properties: Excellent shield contact
3KpaHa Yepes KOHTAKTHYH through the contact sleeve
b3y ¢ 3aBeEeHHON Ha Hee with the braided shield
3KPaHUPYHOLLEN OMETKON B terminating in the cable
3a)xaTom KabernbHOM BBOAE gland
LienbHOe ynnoTHeHue One-piece sealing insert
KOPOTKOE YNnnoTHeHue not overall length insulated
Art-Nr G >« & H L @
1080.09.91.080 Pg 9 6.0-8.0 18 20 6 50
1080.09.91.100 Pg 9 8.0-10.0 18 22 6 50
1080.11.91.085 Pg 11 5.5-8.5 21 21 6 50
1080.11.91.120 Pg 11 8.5-12.0 21 21 6 50
1080.13.91.110 Pg 13 8.0-11.0 24 21 6 50
1080.13.91.140 Pg 13 11.0-14.0 24 23 6 50
1080.16.91.110 Pg 16 8.0-11.0 24 21 6 50
1080.16.91.140 Pg 16 11.0-14.0 24 23 6 50
1080.21.91.160 Pg 21 13.0-16.0 30 25 7.5 25
1080.21.91.190 Pg 21 16.0-19.0 30 28 7.5 25
5 1080.29.91.230 Pg 29 19.0-23.0 38 29 8 25
1080.29.91.255 Pg 29 23.0-25.5 38 29 8 25
OnvHHas pesbba Pg Long entry thread Pg
6 LlenbHoOe ynnoTtHeHue One-piece sealing insert
KOPOTKOE YNJIOTHEHUNE isolation non-traversante
Art-Nr G >« & H L @
1180.09.91.080 Pg 9 6.0-8.0 18 20 10 50
1180.09.91.100 Pg 9 8.0-10.0 18 22 10 50
1180.11.91.085 Pg 11 5.5-8.5 21 21 10 50
7 1180.11.91.120 Pg 11 8.5-12.0 21 21 10 50
1180.13.91.110 Pg 13 8.0-11.0 24 21 10 50
1180.13.91.140 Pg 13 11.0-14.0 24 23 10 50
1180.16.91.110 Pg 16 8.0-11.0 24 21 10 50
1180.16.91.140 Pg 16 11.0-14.0 24 23 10 50
1180.21.91.160 Pg 21 13.0-16.0 30 25 12 25
1180.21.91.190 Pg 21 16.0-19.0 30 28 12 25
1180.29.91.230 Pg 29 19.0-23.0 38 29 12 25
8 1180.29.91.255 Pg 29 23.0-25.5 38 29 12 25
9
éésAGRO Bo3MoXHO nameHeHne mogudukawmi! Technical modifications are subject to change!
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KabenbHble BBoAbl NatyHHble Progress® EMC Cepus Cable glands Progress® EMC Series 85

85 c uaHroBbIM NAaTPOHOM nickel-plated brass with collet chuck
Pe3bba meTpuyeckas Entry thread metric 1
-8 MaTtepwuan: HukenupoBaHHas naTyHb Material: Nickel-plated brass
3?!; YNnoTHeHus: TPE Seal: TPE
N YnnotHutensHoe ~ NBR 0-ring : NBR
— KOmMbLO:
MoeepxHocTHbI B cooTs. ¢ EN 50262 Bepcusa A Strain relief: Acc. to EN 50262
T penbed: version A
> [Ounana3soH paboumnx -40°C / +100°C Temperature range: -40°C /+100°C
Temnepartyp: )
CteneHb 3awuthl: IP 68/ IP 69K ¢ DIN 40050-9) Protection class: IP 68 /1P 69K acc. to DIN 40050-9
= CeoiicTBa: [Ins BbICOKON yTeuKkM Properties: For high leakage current,
noToKa, KOHLEHTPUYECKIIA concentric shield contact with
3KPaHUPOBAHHbIN KOHTAKT C minimal transfer resis-tances and
MWUHUManbHOW nepefaven low transfer impedances
COMPOTMBIEHNS U NOMHOTO
COMpPOTMBIEHNS]
Progress MS EMV Serie 85 <
[BoiHOE yNnoTHeHne Two-piece sealing insert
KOPOTKOE YNMoTHeHue not overall length insulated
Art.-Nr. G >@l< >l %ﬁ H L X @
1000.17.85.045 M16x1.5 4.5-6.0 3.0-4.5 18 40 6 14 25
1000.17.85.080 M16x1.5 6.0-10.5 4.5-8.0 18 42 8 16 25
1000.17.85.100 M16x1.5 8.0-15.0 7.5-10.0 24 47 8 20 25 4
1000.20.85.120 M20x1.5 8.0-15.0 7.5-12.0 24 47 8 20 25
1000.20.85.140 M20x1.5 12.5-20.5 10.0-14.0 30 59 8 21 20
1000.25.85.160 M25x1.5 12.5-20.5 10.0-16.0 30 59 8 21 20
1000.25.85.190 M25x1.5 17.0-25.5 14.0-19.0 36 66 8 24 25
1000.32.85.220 M32x1.5 17.0-25.5 14.0-22.0 36 66 10 24 25
1000.32.85.250 M32x1.5 24.0-33.0 21.0-25.0 46 68 10 24 5
1000.40.85.300 M40x1.5 24.0-33.0 21.0-30.0 46 68 12 24 5
1000.50.85.380 M50x1.5 33.0-42.0 29.0-38.0 55 77 13 25 5 5
1000.63.85.380 M63x1.5 33.0-42.0 29.0-38.0 70/55 77 15 25 5
1000.63.85.440 M63x1.5 40.0-52.0 35.0-44.0 70 78 15 26 1

EMC raiiku 1 3a3emnsiowne neHTbl cmoTpute B pasgene For EMC lock nuts and grounding straps see chapter

akceccyapoB accessories

BHumaHme! Important!

MoHTaXHble MHCTPYKLUMKN Ha CTpaHuue 284 Assembly instructions on page 284 note! 6
MeAHaﬂ JNIeHTa AOJIKHa ObITb
3a¢MKCMpOBaHa, KaK MoKa3aHO Ha 7
pucyHke!
The copper tape must be fixed accor-
ding to the illustration!

Tape Scotch 3M Typ 1181

gzzAGRO B03MOXHO M3MeHeHVe MmoandukaLmii! Technical modifications are subject to change!
00®

... your quality-connection 95



KabenbHble BBoAbl NaTyHHble Progress® EMC Cepus Cable glands Progress® EMC Series 85

85 c yaHroBbLIM NaTPOHOM nickel-plated brass with collet chuck
1 Pesbba Pg Entry thread Pg
-2 MaTtepwnan: HukenupoBaHHas naTyHb Material: Nickel-plated brass
3?!; YNnotHeHus: TPE Seal: TPE
YnnotHutensHoe  NBR O-ring : NBR
L KOmMbLO:
MoBepxHocTHbIM B cooTs. ¢ EN 50262 Bepcusa A Strain relief: Acc. to EN 50262
T pensed: version A
> [Ownana3soH paboumx -40°C / +100°C Temperature range: -40°C/+100°C
2 Temnepartyp:
CreneHb 3awuTtbl:  |P 68/ 1P 69K (DIN 40050-9) Protection class: IP 68 /1P 69K acc. to DIN 40050-9
= CeoiicTBa: [Ins BbICOKON yTeuku Properties: For high leakage current,
NMoToKa, KOHLEHTPUYECKUi concentric  shield contact with
3KPaHUPOBAHHbIN KOHTAKT C minimal transfer resis-tances and
MWHUMarnbHOW nepeaayen low transfer impedances
COMPOTVBIIEHUS U MOMHOIO
COMNPOTUBIEHUS!

Progress MS EMV Serie 85

[BoiHOE yNnoTHeHne Two-piece sealing insert
KOPOTKOE YNnnoTHeHue not overall length insulated
AT G >QI< >Ml< © H L X (P
1000.11.85.080 Pg 11 6.0-10.5 4.5-8.0 2118 42 8 16 25
4 1000.11.85.120 Pg 11 8.0-15.0  7.5-12.0 24 47 8 20 25
1000.16.85.120 Pg 16 8.0-15.0  7.5-12.0 24 47 8 20 25
1000.16.85.150 Pg 16 12.5-20.5 10.0-15.0 30 59 8 21 20
1000.21.85.160 Pg 21 12.5-20.5 10.0-16.0 30 59 8 21 20
1000.21.85.190 Pg 21 17.0-25.5 14.0-19.0 36 66 8 24 25
1000.29.85.220 Pg 29 17.0-25.5 14.0-22.0 38/36 66 10 24 20
1000.29.85.250 Pg 29 24.0-33.0 21.0-25.0 46 68 10 24 5
5 EMC raitkv 1 3a3emnsiioline neHTel cMoTpuTte B pasgene For EMC lock nuts and grounding straps see chapter
akceccyapoB accessories
BHumaHue! Important!
MOHTaXHble MHCTPYKLUUN Ha cTpaHuue 284 Assembly instructions on page 284 note!
MeAHaﬂ JNIeHTa AOJIXKHa ObITb
7 3adpuKkcupoBaHa, Kak MOKa3aHO Ha
pucyHke!
The copper tape must be fixed accor-
ding to the illustration!
Tape Scotch 3M Typ 1181

gzzAGRO Bo3moxHO n3meHeHne mogudmkaL il Technical modifications are subject to change!
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KabenbHble BBoAbl NnatyHHble Progress® EMC ¢ Cabel glands Progress® EMC nickel-

3aLMTHOMN NPYXUHOWN plated brass with antikink spring
Pesbba meTpuyeckas Entry thread metric 1
Marepuan: HukenunpoBaHHas naTyHb Material: Nickel-plated brass
3almTHas nNpyxuHa: Hepxxagetowas ctans A2 Antikink spring: Stainless steel A2
YNnoTHeHus: TPE Seal: TPE
YnnotHutensHoe NBR O-ring : NBR
KOIbLIO:
[MOBEPXHOCTHbIN B cootB. ¢c EN 50262 Strain relief: Acc. to EN 50262
penbed: Bepcus A version A
[nanasoH paboumnx -40°C / +100°C Temperature range: -40°C / +100°C 2
Temnepartyp:
CTeneHb 3alunThbI: IP 68 Protection class: IP 68
CsoiicTBa: MpeBoCXoaHbI KOHTaKT Properties: Excellent shield contact
aKpaHa Yepe3 KOHTaKTHY0 through the contact sleeve
rMnb3y C 3aBeeHHON with the braided shield
Ha Hee aKpaHupyoLLen terminating in the screwed
OMNMEeTKON B 3aXXaToMm cable gland

kabenbHOM BBOAE

Progress MS EMV FKN o & &

LlenbHoOe ynnoTtHeHue One-piece sealing insert
KOpPOTKOE YNIIoTHEeHUe not overall length insulated
Art.-Nr. G >l ® H L @
1080.08.52.035 M 8x1.251) 2.5-3.5 11 50 5 10
1080.08.52.040 M 8x1.25 1) 3.0-4.0 1 50 5 10 4
1080.10.52.040 M10x1.5 1) 3.0-4.0 13 54 5 10
1080.10.52.060 M10x1.5 1) 4.0-6.0 13 54 5 10
1080.12.52.060 M12x1.5 4.5-6.0 15 60 5 10
1080.12.52.075 M12x1.5 6.0-7.5 15 60 5 10

(. 1080.17.52.080 M16x1.5 6.0-8.0 18 69 5 10
1080.17.52.100 M16x1.5 8.0-10.0 18 69 5 10
1080.20.52.110 M20x1.5 8.0-11.0 24 88 6 10
1080.20.52.140 M20x1.5 11.0-14.0 24 88 6 10 5
1080.25.52.160 M25x1.5 13.0-16.0 30 104 7 10
1080.25.52.190 M25x1.5 16.0-19.0 30 104 7 10
1080.32.52.210 M32x1.5 18.0-21.0 36 112 8 5
1080.32.52.245 M32x1.5 21.0-24.5 36 112 8 5
1) MeTpuueckasi peabba C KpynHbIM LLarom 1) Metric coarse-pitch thread
AnuHHas pe3b6a no 3anpocy Long entry thread available on request 6

00 Bo3MoXHO n3aMeHeHne mogudukamin! Technical modifications are subject to change!

2 AGRO

... your quality-connection 97



Ka6benbHble BBoAbl NaTyHHble Progress® EMC c

3aWMUTHOMN NPYXKUHOMN
Pesbba Pg

Matepuan:
3alumTHas npyxuHa:
YnnoTHeHus:

YnnoTHUTenbHoe
KOnbLO:

[nanasoH pabounx
Temnepartyp:

CreneHb 3aluThbI:
CeolicTBa:

HukenupoBaHHas naTyHb
Hepxxasetowas ctanb A2
TPE
NBR

-40°C / +100°C

IP 68

[MpeBoCXOAHbIN KOHTAKT
3KpaHa 4Yepes3 KOHTaKTHYH
rMnb3y C 3aBeeHHON

Ha Hee aKpaHupytoLLEen
OMNIIETKON B 3a)XaToM
kabenbHOM BBOAE

Progress MS EMV FKN

Cabel glands Progress® EMC nickel-
plated brass with antikink spring
Entry thread Pg

Material: Nickel-plated brass
Antikink spring: Stainless steel A2

Seal: TPE

O-ring : NBR

Temperature range: -40°C / +100°C
Protection class: IP 68

Properties: Excellent shield contact

through the contact sleeve
with the braided shield
terminating in the screwed
cable gland

LlenbHoOe ynnoTHeHune
KOPOTKOE YNIIoTHEHUe

Art-Nr G

1080.07.52.060 Pg 7
1080.07.52.075 Pg 7
1080.09.52.080 Pg 9
1080.09.52.100 Pg 9
1080.11.52.080 Pg 11
1080.11.52.100 Pg 11
[ 1080.13.52.110 Pg 13
1080.13.52.140 Pg 13
1080.16.52.110 Pg 16
1080.16.52.140 Pg 16
1080.21.52.160 Pg 21
1080.21.52.190 Pg 21

>
4.5-6.0
6.0-7.5
6.0-8.0
8.0-10.0
6.0-8.0
8.0-10.0
8.0-11.0
11.0-14.0
8.0-11.0
11.0-14.0
13.0-16.0
16.0-19.0

LOnuHHasA pe3bba no 3anpocy

gzzAGRO B03M0OXHO n3ameHeHne mogudukaummn!
Q0e.
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One-piece sealing insert
not overall length insulated

R
15 60 6 10
15 60 6 10
18 69 6 10
18 69 6 10

18/21 69 6 10

18/21 69 6 10
24 88 6 10
24 88 6 10
24 88 6 10
24 88 6 10
30 104 7 5
30 104 7 5

Long entry thread available on request

Technical modifications are subject to change!



Kom6uHupoBaHHble kabenbHble BBOAbI CO
BCTPOEHHbIM KabenbHbIM BBoaoM Progress® EMC
[nvHHasa meTpudeckas pesbba

Matepuan:
YNnoTHeHus:

YnnoTtHuTensHoe
KOnbLO:
[MOBEPXHOCTHbIN
penbed:

[nanasoH pabounx
Temnepartyp:
CTeneHb 3aWmThbI:
3amevaHue:

CeolicTBa:

HukenuposaHHas naTyHb
TPE
NBR

B cootB. ¢ EN 50262
Bepcus A

-40°C / +100°C

KabGenbHbiln BBOA IP 68

Knacc 3awuTel BBOfa ANS
pykaBa 3aBUCUT OT Bbibopa
Tvna pykaea

[MpeBoCXOAHbIN KOHTAKT
3KpaHa Yepes KOHTaKTHYH
b3y C 3aBeeHHON

Ha Hee aKpaHupyloLLen
ONNETKONM B 3aXXaToM

Combination conduit glands with
integrated cable gland Progress® EMC
Long entry thread metric

Material:
Seal:
O-ring :

Strain relief:
Temperature range:

Protection class:
Note:

Properties:

Nickel-plated brass
TPE
NBR

Acc. to EN 50262
version A

-40°C / +100°C

Cable gland IP 68

The protection class of the
conduit fitting depends on
the selection of the type of
conduit

Excellent shield contact
through the contact sleeve
with the braided shield
terminating in the screwed
cable gland

kabenbHOM BBOAE

Progress MS Kombi EMV

g & @

LlenbHoe ynnoTHeHue
KOpPOTKOE YNIoTHeHue

One-piece sealing insert
not overall length insulated

Art-Nr. G AD >‘an1‘< n% H L @
J e 1710.80.12.060.1 M12x1.5 10 4.5-6.0 15/17 35 10 25 4
% — 1710.80.17.080.1 M16x1.5 14 6.0-8.0 18/21 40 10 25
\ 4 1710.80.17.100.1 M16x1.5 14 8.0-10.0 18/21 40 10 25
\__( ‘ 1710.80.20.110.1 M20x1.5 17 8.0-11.0 24/25 42 10 25
) % 4 1710.80.20.140.1 M20x1.5 17 11.0-14.0 24/25 42 10 25
~ 1710.80.20.110.2 M20x1.5 19 8.0-11.0 24727 43 10 25
L 1710.80.20.140.2 M20x1.5 19 11.0-14.0 24/27 43 10 25
1710.80.25.160.1 M25x1.5 21 13.0-16.0 30/29 48 " 25
1710.80.25.190.1 M25x1.5 27 16.0-19.0 30/36 52 1M 25 5
1710.80.32.210.1 M32x1.5 27 18.0-21.0 36/36 55 13 10
1710.80.32.250.1 M32x1.5 27 21.0-25.0 36/36 55 13 10
1710.80.40.285.1 M40x1.5 36 24.0-28.5 46/45 60 13 10
1710.80.40.320.1 M40x1.5 36 28.5-32.0 46/45 60 13 10
1710.80.50.370.1 M50x1.5 45 33.0-37.0 55/54 62 14 5
1710.80.50.410.1 M50x1.5 45 37.0-41.0 55/54 62 14 5
1710.80.63.460.1 M63x1.5 56 40.0-46.0 70/66 69 14 5 6
1710.80.63.500.1 M63x1.5 56 46.0-50.0 70/66 69 14 5
B 3aBucHMOCTU OT TMNa pykaBa, yaepxuatowas BTynka Depending on the type of conduit, the stabilizing bush has
[ormkHa BbITb 3akasaHa otaenbHo (cmoTpu cTp. 150) to be ordered separately (see from page 150 on).
LLnpoknit accopTUMEHT 3alUMTHbIX PyKaBoB cMoTpuTe B For our large assortment of protective conduits for cables
pasfene 8 unu noceTuTe Hal canT www.agro.ch see chapter 8 or visit www.agro.ch
7/
8
9

Bo3MoXHO n3aMeHeHne mogudukamin! Technical modifications are subject to change!
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Kom6uHupoBaHHble kabenbHble BBOAbI CO
BCTPOEHHbIM KabenbHbIiM BBoaoM Progress® EMC
[nvHHas meTpudeckasn pe3bba

2 AGRO

... your quality-connection

Combination conduit glands with
integrated cable gland Progress® EMC
Long entry thread metric

Marepuan: HukenupoBaHHas naTyHb Material: Nickel-plated brass

YNnoTHeHus: TPE Seal: TPE

YnnoTHWUTenbHoe NBR O-ring : NBR

KomnbLO:

[oBepxHOCTHbIN B coots. ¢ EN 50262 Strain relief: Acc. to EN 50262

penbed: Bepcusa A version A

[nanasoH pabounx -40°C / +100°C Temperature range: -40°C / +100°C

Temnepartyp:

CTeneHb 3aluThI: KabGenbHbiln BBOA IP 68 Protection class: Cable gland IP 68

3amevaHue: Knacc 3awmTtbl BBoga Ansa Note: The protection class of the
pykaBa 3aBUCUT OT BblOopa conduit fitting depends on
Tuna pykaea the selection of the type of

conduit
CeolicTBa: MpeBocXoAHbIN KOHTaKT Properties: Excellent shield contact

3KpaHa Yepes KOHTaKTHYIO
rMnb3y ¢ 3aBefeHHON

Ha Hee aKpaHupyloLLen
OMIIeTKOW B 3aXaTOM
kabenbHOM BBOAE

Progress MS Kombi EMV

through the contact sleeve
with the braided shield
terminating in the screwed
cable gland

g & @

LlenbHoe ynnoTHeHue
KOpPOTKOE YyNIioTHeHue

One-piece sealing insert
not overall length insulated

At G

1710.80.12.060.2 M12x1.
1710.80.17.080.2 M16x1.
1710.80.17.100.2 M16x1.
1710.80.20.110.3 M20x1.
1710.80.20.110.4 M20x1.

1710.80.20.140.4 M20x1.
1710.80.25.160.2 M25x1.
1710.80.25.190.2 M25x1.
1710.80.32.210.2 M32x1.
1710.80.32.250.2 M32x1.
1710.80.40.285.2 M40x1.
1710.80.40.320.2 M40x1.
1710.80.63.460.2 M63x1.
1710.80.63.500.2 M63x1.

AD >2l< ﬁ H L @
5 /4" 4.5-6.0 15/19 35 10 25
5 5/16" 6.0-8.0 18/21 38 10 25
5 5/16" 8.0-10.0 18/21 38 10 25
5 3/8" 8.0-11.0 24/27 42 10 25
5 172" 8.0-11.0 24/29 38 10 25
5 172" 11.0-14.0 24/29 38 10 25
5 3/4" 13.0-16.0 30/36 52 11 25
5 3/4" 16.0-19.0 30/36 52 11 25
5 1" 18.0-21.0 36/45 55 13 10
5 1" 21.0-25.0 36/45 55 13 10
5 11/4" 24.0-28.5 46/54 62 13 10
5 11/4" 28.5-32.0 46/54 62 13 10
5 2" 40.0-46.0 70/70 74 14 5
5 2" 46.0-50.0 70/70 74 14 5

B 3aBucKMMOCTM OT TvNa pykasa, yaepxusatowas BTynka Depending on the type of conduit, the stabilizing bush has
OomkHa bbITb 3aka3aHa otaensHo (cmotpu cTp. 150)

LLInpokunin acCOPTUMEHT 3aLUUTHBIX PyKaBOB CMOTPUTE B
pasgene 8 unu nocetTute Haw cant www.agro.ch

B03M0OXHO n3ameHeHne mogudukaummn!
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to be ordered separately (see from page 150 on).

For our large assortment of protective conduits for cables
see chapter 8 or visit www.agro.ch

Technical modifications are subject to change!



Kom6uHupoBaHHble kabenbHble BBOAbI CO
BCTPOEHHbIM KabenbHbIM BBoaoM Progress® EMC
[nvHHasa meTpudeckas pesbba

Combination conduit glands with
integrated cable gland Progress® EMC
Long entry thread Pg

Marepuan: HukenunpoBaHHas naTyHb Material: Nickel-plated brass

YNnoTHeHus: TPE Seal: TPE

YnnoTHUTENnbHoe NBR O-ring : NBR

KOMbLIO:

[vnanasoH paboumnx -40°C / +100°C Temperature range: -40°C / +100°C

Temnepartyp:

CTeneHb 3aWmThbI: KabGenbHbiln BBOA IP 68 Protection class: Cable gland IP 68

3amevaHue: Knacc 3awmTtbl BBoga ansa Note: The protection class of the
pykaBa 3aBUCUT OT BblOopa conduit fitting depends on
Tuna pykaea the selection of the type of

conduit
CaovicTaa: [MpeBocxoaHbIi KOHTaKT Properties: Excellent shield contact

3KpaHa Yepes KOHTaKTHYI
TMnb3y C 3aBefeHHON
Ha Hee aKpaHMpyoLLEeN

through the contact sleeve
with the braided shield
terminating in the screwed

OMMEeTKOW B 3a)XaToM
kabenbHOM BBOAE

cable gland

Progress MS Kombi EMV

<

One-piece sealing insert
not overall length insulated

LlenbHoe ynnoTHeHue
KOPOTKOE YNIOoTHEHUE

Art-Nr G AD >@< "@n H L @
; 5 - 1710.80.07.060.1 Pg 7 10 4.5-6.0 15/17 35 10 25 4
% = 1710.80.09.080.1 Pg 9 14 6.0-8.0 18/21 40 10 25
) < r 1710.80.09.100.1 Pg 9 14 8.0-10.0 18/21 40 10 25
\( ‘ 1710.80.11.120.1 Pg 11 17 8.5-12.0 21/25 41 10 25
) o 4 1710.80.11.085.1 Pg 11 17 5.5-8.5 21/25 41 10 25
ol 1710.80.13.110.1 Pg 13 19 8.0-11.0 24127 42 10 25
L 1710.80.13.140.1 Pg 13 19 11.0-14.0 24/27 42 10 25
1710.80.16.110.1 Pg 16 21 8.0-11.0 24/29 43 10 25
1710.80.16.140.1 Pg 16 21 11.0-14.0 24/29 43 10 25 5
1710.80.21.160.1 Pg 21 27 13.0-16.0 30/36 55 12 10
1710.80.21.190.1 Pg 21 27 16.0-19.0 30/36 55 12 10
1710.80.29.230.1 Pg 29 36 19.0-23.0 38/45 57 12 10
1710.80.29.255.1 Pg 29 36 23.0-25.5 38/45 57 12 10
1710.80.36.305.1 Pg 36 45 25.0-30.5 50/54 62 15 5
1710.80.36.350.1 Pg 36 45 30.5-35.0 50/54 62 15 5
1710.80.42.370.1 Pg 42 45 33.0-37.0 55/54 62 15 5 6
1710.80.42.410.1 Pg 42 45 37.0-41.0 55/54 62 15 5
1710.80.48.430.1 Pg 48 56 39.0-43.0 65/66 69 15 5
1710.80.48.465.1 Pg 48 56 43.0-46.5 65/66 69 15 5
B 3aBucKHMOCTU OT TMNa pykaBa, yaepxuatowas BTynka Depending on the type of conduit, the stabilizing bush has
OorxkHa 6bITb 3akasaHa otaernbHo (cMoTpu cTp. 150) to be ordered separately (see from page 150 on).
LLnpoknit accopTUMEHT 3alUMTHbIX pykaBoB cMoTpuTe B For our large assortment of protective conduits for cables
pasgerne 8 unu nocetTuTe Hall cauT www.agro.ch see chapter 8 or visit www.agro.ch 7
8
9

Bo3MoXHO n3aMeHeHne mogudukamin! Technical modifications are subject to change!
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KombuHupoBaHHaa EMC BcTtaBka Ha BBOA ONA
pyKkaBa Ans MegHoro aKpaHa

Pesbba meTpunyeckas
G

1z _‘
i
!

2AGRO

... your quality-connection

Matepuan: HukenupoBaHHas naTyHb
YnnotHuTensHoe NBR

KomnbLO:

[nana3oH paboumnx -40°C / +100°C
TemnepaTtyp:

CTteneHb 3aLmnTh: IP 68 (c rodpupoBaHHOW

Tpybon Rohrflex® )

Combination EMC conduit glands
for copper braidings
Entry thread metric

Material: Nickel-plated brass
O-ring : NBR
Temperature range: -40°C / +100°C

Protection class: IP 68 (toghether with

Rohrflex® corrugated tube)

MNoaxoput ana ROHRflex® rodpupoBaHHbIX TPy6

Art-Nr. G >

1165.84.20.15 M20x1.5 2.5-10.0
1165.84.25.21 M25x1.5 5.0-16.0
1165.84.32.34 M32x1.5 12.0-20.0
1165.84.40.34 M40x1.5 16.0-27.0
1165.84.50.42 M50x1.5 20.0-35.0
1165.84.63.54 M63x1.5 25.0-45.0

MepHasi onnetka MoxeT ObiTb 3adukcupoBaHa 6e3
npobnemM Hawvm KOMOGMHMpoBaHHbIM EMC kabenbHbiM
BBOAOM. KOHTaKkTHas BTyrka rapaHTUpyeT onTyMarnbHbIv
KOHTaKT 3KpaHa 1 B TOXe BpeMmsi 3alumTy OT Bubpauuu
BBOAUMbIX Kabenen.

LLInpoknit acCOPTUMEHT 3aLLUTHBIX PyKaBOB CMOTPUTE B

pasfene 8 unu noceTuTe Hall caiT www.agro.ch

B0o3M0OXHO n3ameHeHne mogudmkaummn!
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Suitable for ROHRflex® corrugated tubings

& L H @
24 10 34.5 25
30 11 35.5 25
36 13 36.5 25
46 13 45 10
55 14 46 5
70 14 49 5

Copper braidings may be terminated without any problem
with our Combination EMC conduit gland. A contact bus-
hing grants optimal shield contact and in the same moment
vibration proof leading of cables.

For our large assortment of protective conduits for cables
see chapter 8 or visit www.agro.ch

Technical modifications are subject to change!



MepexoaHUK NaTyHHbIN Progress® co BCTPOEHHbIM
EMC kabenbHbIM BBOAOM®
[nvHHas meTpudeckas pesbba

Matepuan:
YNnoTHeHus:

YnnotHuTenbHoe

KOnbLO:

[MOBEPXHOCTHbIN
penbed:

HukenuposaHHas naTyHb
TPE
NBR

B cootB. ¢ EN 50262
Bepcus A

-40°C / +100°C

Adapter Progress® nickel-plated brass
with integrated EMC cable gland
Long entry thread metric

Material:
Seal:
O-ring :

Strain relief:

Nickel-plated brass
TPE
NBR

Acc. to EN 50262
version A

-40°C / +100°C

[vnanasoH paboumnx Temperature range:
Temneparyp: )
CTeneHb 3alnThI: KabGenbHbiln BBOA IP 68 Protection class: Cable gland IP 68
3ameyvaHue: Knacc sawutbl 3aBucut ot Note: The protection class depends
BblIbOpa coeanHuTENs on the selection of the
connector

Progress MS Kombi EMV

Lo & @

LlenbHoe ynnoTHeHue
KOPOTKOE YNIioTHeHue

One-piece sealing insert
not overall length insulated

Art-Nr G I >l & H L @
1165.80.10.040 M10x1.5 1 M10x1.5 1 3.0-4.0 13 32 10 50
1165.80.10.060 M10x1.5 1) M10x1.5 1 4.0-6.0 13 32 10 50
1165.80.12.060 M12x1.5 M12x1.5 4.5-6.0 15 34 10 50
1165.80.12.075 M12x1.5 M12x1.5 6.0-7.5 15 34 10 50
1165.80.17.080 M16x1.5 M16x1.5 6.0-8.0 18 38 10 50 4
1165.80.17.100 M16x1.5 M16x1.5 8.0-10.0 18 38 10 50
1165.80.20.110 M20x1.5 M20x1.5 8.0-11.0 24 40 10 25
1165.80.20.140 M20x1.5 M20x1.5 11.0-14.0 24 40 10 25
1165.80.25.160 M25x1.5 M25x1.5 13.0-16.0 30 46 1 25
1165.80.25.190 M25x1.5 M25x1.5 16.0-19.0 30 46 11 25
1165.80.32.210 M32x1.5 M32x1.5 18.0-21.0 36 49 13 10
1165.80.32.250 M32x1.5 M32x1.5 21.0-25.0 36 49 13 10
1165.80.40.285 M40x1.5 M40x1.5 24.0-28.5 46 51 13 5 5
1165.80.40.320 M40x1.5 M40x1.5 28.5-32.0 46 51 13 5
1165.80.50.370 M50x1.5 M50x1.5 33.0-37.0 55 55 14 5
1165.80.50.410 M50x1.5 M50x1.5 37.0-41.0 55 55 14 5
1165.80.63.460 M63x1.5 M63x1.5 40.0-46.0 70 59 14 5
1165.80.63.500 M63x1.5 M63x1.5 46.0-50.0 70 59 14 5
1) MeTpuyeckasi peabba C KpynHbIM LLarom 1) Metric coarse-pitch thread

6
LLIpokuin acCOPTUMEHT 3alLMTHbIX PyKaBOB cMOTpuTe B For our large assortment of protective conduits for cables
pasgene 8 unv noceTnTe Haw caiT www.agro.ch see chapter 8 or visit www.agro.ch

7/

8

9

Bo3MoXxHO n3aMeHeHne mogudukawmin! Technical modifications are subject to change!
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MepexoaHuk NaTyHHbIN Progress® co BCTPOEHHbIM Adapter Progress® nickel-plated brass

EMC ka6enbHbIM BBOAOM with integrated EMC cable gland

1 OnvHHas pesbba Pg Long entry thread Pg
MaTtepwuan: HukenupoBaHHas naTyHb Material: Nickel-plated brass
YnnoTHeHus: TPE Seal: TPE
YNnoTHWUTenbHoe NBR O-ring : NBR
KOIbLIO:
[nanasoH paboumnx -40°C / +100°C Temperature range: -40°C / +100°C
Temnepartyp:
CTeneHb 3aWmThbI: KabGenbHbilt BBOA IP 68 Protection class: Cable gland IP 68
3ameyaHue: Knacc sawutbl 3aBucut ot Note: The protection class depends

BblIbOpa coeamHuTENs on the selection of the
connector

Progress MS Kombi EMV P
LlenbHOe ynnoTtHeHue One-piece sealing insert
KOPOTKOE YNNnoTHeHue not overall length insulated
Art-N G I >l & H L @
1165.80.07.060 Pg 7 Pg 7 4.0-6.0 15 31 10 50
1165.80.07.075 Pg 7 Pg 7 6.0-7.5 15 31 10 50
1165.80.09.080 Pg 9 Pg 9 6.0-8.0 18 38 10 50
1165.80.09.100 Pg 9 Pg 9 8.0-10.0 18 38 10 50
1165.80.11.085 Pg 11 Pg 11 5.5-8.5 21 38 10 50
1165.80.11.120 Pg 11 Pg 11 8.5-12.0 21 38 10 50
1165.80.13.110 Pg 13 Pg 13 8.0-11.0 24 40 10 25
1165.80.13.140 Pg 13 Pg 13 11.0-14.0 24 40 10 25
1165.80.16.110 Pg 16 Pg 16 8.0-11.0 24 41 10 25
1165.80.16.140 Pg 16 Pg 16 11.0-14.0 24 41 10 25
1165.80.21.160 Pg 21 Pg 21 13.0-16.0 30 47 12 10
1165.80.21.190 Pg 21 Pg 21 16.0-19.0 30 47 12 10

5 1165.80.29.230 Pg 29 Pg 29 19.0-23.0 38/40 48 12 10
1165.80.29.255 Pg 29 Pg 29 23.0-25.5 38/40 48 12 10
1165.80.36.305 Pg 36 Pg 36 25.0-30.5 50 54 15 5
1165.80.36.350 Pg 36 Pg 36 30.5-35.0 50 54 15 5
1165.80.48.430 Pg 48 Pg 48 39.0-43.0 65 59 15 5
1165.80.48.465 Pg 48 Pg 48 43.0-46.5 65 59 15 5

LLnpoknit accopTUMEHT 3alMTHbIX pykaBoB cMoTpuTe B For our large assortment of protective conduits for cables

pasgene 8 unu noceTuTe Hall cauT www.agro.ch see chapter 8 or visit www.agro.ch
8::AGRO Bo3MoXxHO n3ameHeHne mogudukawmi! Technical modifications are subject to change!
lelel
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